Submission of this Certification is a prerequisite for 

making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S. Code. Any 

person who fails to file the required Certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less 

than Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000) and not more than One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 

($110,000) for each such failure. 

CHECK appropriate box: 

No non-Federal funds have been used or are planned to be used for lobbying in 

connection with this application/award/contract. 

Attached is a Standard Form LLL, “Disclosure of Lobbying Activities”, which describes